Anagtagia MHlosquito
Control District

of St. Johng County

District Board Meeting

FEBRUARY 14, 2019
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, February 14, 2019
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

nsent Items: APPRQVAL OF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, January 10, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

Budget Calendar 19/20

Change Data Manager's Title to Business Manager

Dodd Short Course Report

Update Assistant Supervisor Job Description

Budget Amendments ~ $46,713.44 from Receipts; to Expenditures for Personal
Services and Benefits, Operating Expenses, Printing, Misc. Supplies & Training

WONGnk WM

Unfinished Business:
1. 8 Acre Parcel & Research Property Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Bill
Youker, V.P,, Harrell Construction Company, Inc. (15 min)

2. Discussion and Approval of the Concept for District Expansion ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue
{10 min)

3. SIT Project Report Ppt ~ Mr. Christopher Bibbs (15 min)

New Business:
. Aerial Program Report Ppt ~ Mr. Peter Paul Leone Il (15 min)

1
2. Update on 16" Annual Workshop March 26-28, 2019 ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min)
3

. FMCA Tallahassee Legislation Meeting Items and Delegates and Travel Approval
for March 18-19, 2019 ~ Commissioner Jeanne Moeller (10 min)

Discussion and Approval for AMCA, Washington DC Conference, May 13-16,
2019 ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min}

-

Reports

1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPQSES ONLY
1. 2018 Annual Program Report DRAFT



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

January 2019 Reconcile

Report for February, 2019 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 13119
Local Fund $ 2,402,680.29
S.B.A.Fund $ 5,757,5695.76
Total Funds as of 01/31/19 $ B,160,276.05
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 1/31119
Taxes $ 1,368,877.83 Gross before Tax Collector Commission, 2%
Taxes, Prior Year Distrib. $ 859.48 Gross before Tax Collector Commission, 2%
Local Fund - Interest $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 13,046.77
Grant Money 3 15,000.00 “"Lamplight Farms, Inc.,Tiki Qutdoor Spatial
Repellency Test
Surplus/ Misc. § 15.00
Total Deposits by 01/31/19 $ 1,427,799.08

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for February, 2019 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for February, 2019 Meeting

Local Fund several



02/0519
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 00/01/19 through 01/31119

Date

Num

Name

110 - Walls Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks BIll Pay

01/11/2018
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
011672019
1/16/2019
011672019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2018
01/16/2019
01/16/2018
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
0116/2019
01/16/2019
01/16/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/2019
01/24/12019
01/24/2019
01/24/2018
01/24/2019
01/28/2019
01/28/2019
01/28/2019
01/28/2018
01/28/2019
01/29/2019
01/30/2018
01/30/2019
01/30/2019
01/30/2018

6509
6510
6511
6512
6513
6514
6515
6516
6517
6518
6519
6520
6521
6522
6523
6524
6525
6526
6527
6528
6525
6530
6531
6532
6533
6534
6535
6536
6537
6538
6535
6540
6541
7381
7362
7363
6542
6543
6544
6545
6546

Blue Cruss Blue S...

AFLAC

AG-PRO Compani...

Augustine Alarm, ...
Aztec Office of FL...
Cintas Corporatio...
DiscoverTec

Florida Pest Control
FPL - EQC DR-M...

FPL-EOCDR-R...

Isolair Helicopter ...
Legal Shield

MSC Industrial Su...
Pitney Bowes
Renco Corporation
Republic Services...
St. Johns County ...
Staples Credit Plan
The Feed Store
The Home Depot
Tractor Supply Cr...
Verizon Wireless ...

Walmart Commun...

Advance Auto Parts
Comcast Busines...
COMCAST TV-Int...
DiscoverTec

Lewis Longman & ...

MSC Industrial Su...
St. Johns County ...

The St. Aug. Reco...
Blue Cross Blue S...

United Concordia
AFLAC

Nationwide Retire...
US Department of ...
Bank of America
Altman Scientific, ...
Florida Pest Control
Republic Services...
Verizon Wireless ...

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

01/02/2019
01/02/2019
01/02/2019
01/02/2018
01/02/2019
01/03/2019
01/03/2019
01/0372019
01/03/2019
01/04/2019
01/04/2019
01/08/2019
0t/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2019
01/08/2019
01/08/2019
01/08/2019
01/08/2019
01/08/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/10/2019
0110/20189
01/10/20189

Dire...

Dire..,
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

7351
7352
7353
7354
7355
7356
7357
7358

94 .
9#4...
9#4...
5-#4...

7359

Dire...
Dire,..
O34, ..
2
2

Don Girvan

Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagicta Becker
TD Bank

TD Bank

Ameris Bank
VyStar Credit Union
QUICKBOOKS B...
QUICKBOOKS BLI...
Harrell Constructi...
Quality Hardware ...
Nationwide Retire...
US Department of...
Nationwide Retire...
US Department of...
Ann Simpson
Tesla Industries, I...
Daniel Dixon

Daniel Dixon

Daniel Dixon
Daniel Dixon

St. John's County ...

Peter P. Leone lll
Richard Weaver
Payroll

Payrolt

Payroll

Memo

AbBG58
HZQ29
ANASTO03
18081
015791
280-01247
ANASO
AMCD
54682-331...
37751-460...
AMCD Heli
Group#01...
CUST#023..,
Acct#1009...
REP{CSE)
3-0667-00...
500562-12...
80111000...
00300
60353225,,,
6035 3012...
984206016...
6032 2020...
9530571521
906116964
8495-74-3...
ANASCO1
ID#4370-001
CUST#023...
Account#0...
15661
A5658
Recipient ...
HZQ29
Entity Cod...
Tracing# 1...
4356 2200...
INV#5836
AMCD
3-0687-00...
94206016...

John Allen ...
HSA Fundi...

AMCD Co...
685874

Entity Cod...
Tracing# 1...
Entity Cod...
Tracing# 1...
Cleaned & ...
Inv. #119554
Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union
NetPayto ...
# FL2991PK

Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union

Cir

KR IC O M D X DK XD D B K D XK D B K D DE OE DE D D DC D D N ¢

2K 0 DCDC DD K DD K B D BB M : M K K XX

S i

Amount

-25,919.30
-161.76
-226.68
-114.98
-360.24
-487.14

-50.00
-33.08
-1,4585.23
-100.70
-3,240.97
-57.80
-27.30
-287.40
-330.00
-480.00
-325.29
-108.07
-165.00
-207.24
-20.56
-1,295.56
-146.16
-84.56
-366.27
-339.44
-50.00
-1,250.00
-81.80
-42.00
-17.95
-29,207.76
-1,380.14
-72.72
-970.00
-138.79
-2,886.07
-925.00
-33.08
-482.80
-2,272.89

-76,201.83

-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-6,200.00
-2,700.00
-6,200.00
-98,700.00
-15.85
-13.90
-162,536.79
-2,440.55
-470.00
-138.79
-970.00
-138.79
-1,000.00
-6,495.34
-1,126.92
0.00

0.00
-2,771.32
-662,52
-140.00
-140.00
-13,038.72
-1,659.38
-718.39

Balance

1,521,957.21
-7,836,854.91
-7,862,774.21
-7,862,935.97
-7,863,162.65
-7,863,277.63
-7,863,637.87
-7,864,125.01
-7,864,175.01
-7.864,208.09
-7,865,663.32
-7,865,764.02
-7,869,004.99
-7,868,062.79
-7,869,090.09
-7,869,377.49
-7,869,707.49
-7,870,187.49
-7,870,512.78
-7,870,620.85
-7,870,785.85
-7,870,993.09
-7,871,013.65
-7,872,309.21
-7.872,455.37
-7,872,539.93
-7,872,906.20
-7,873,245.64
-7,873,295.64
-7.874,545.64
-7,874,627.54
-7,874,669.54
7,874,687 .49
-7,903,895.25
-7.805,275.39
~7.905,348.11
-7,906,318.11
-7,9086,456.90
-7,909,342.97
-7,910,267.97
-7,910,301.05
-7,910,783.85
-7,913,056.74

-7,913,056.74

5,358,812.12
9,358,712.12
9,358,612.12
9,368,512.12
9,358,412.12
9,358,312.12
9,352,112.12
9,349,412.12
9,343,212.12
9,244, 512,12
9,244,486.17
9,244,482.27
9,051,945.48
9,049,504.93
9,048,534.93
9,048,396.14
9,047,426.14
9,047,287.35
9,046,287.35
9,039,792.01
9,038,665.09
5,038,665.09
9,038,665.09
9,035,893.77
9,035,231.25
9,035,091.25
9,034,951.26
8,021,912.53
9,020,253.14
9,019,534.75



02/05/19
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 00/01/19 through 01/31/19

Data

01/10/2019
01/10/2019
01/10/2019
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/14/2018
01/16/2019
01/17/2019
01/24/2018
01/24/2019
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/29/2018
01/31/2019
01/31/2019
01/31/2018
01/31/20189

Num
o#4...

Dire...
7350

7360

g#4...
9-#4...
9-#4...
o34,

7364
7365
934...

Name
Payroll

Richard Weaver
Ann Simpson
wells Fargo

VyStar Credit Union

Payroall
Payroll
Payrall
Payrall

Quality Hardware ...
Stan Weaver & C...
Braddock's Small ...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Net Pay to ...

Deposit
VOID: Cle...

Deposit
H.S.A. Co...
Deposit
Taxes Wit...

Bank Acco...

Credit Union

Net Pay to ...

Deposit
Deposit
65874
4624

Previously ...

Clr

HKERXMHEXXK HXHX XX

»®

Amount

-37,366.19
802.70
-32.50
0.00
-268.61
842,29
-2,559.45
102.99
-11,863.50
-1,659.39
-718.39
-34,231.84
1,370,113.63
15,000.00
-356.50
-1,515.00
-87.96

956,924.91
8680,723.08

880,723.08

Balance

8,982,168.56
8,982,971.26
8,962,938.76
8,982,938.76
8,982,670.15
8,983,512.44
§,980,952.99
8,981,055.98
8,969,192.48
8,967,533.09
8,966,814.70
8,932,582.86
10,302,696.49
10,317,696.49
10,317,339.99
10,315,824.99
10,315,737.03

10,315,737.03
2,402,680.29

2,402,680.29




12:43 PM
02/05/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2019

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 71 ltams

Deposits and Credits - 6 ltems
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 tems
Deposlts and Credits - 2 itams

Total Uncleared Transactions
Reglster Balance as of 01/31/2019

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Jan 31,19

1.523,391.04

-471,285.23
1,386,861.61

915,576.38

2,438,967.42

-36.287.13

-36,287.13

2,402,680.29

-7,924.26
-7,924.26

2,394,756.03

Page 1



12:43 PM
02/05119

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1.523,391.04
Cleared Transacticns
Checks and Payments - 71 Items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/02/2019 Direct... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/02/2019 Direct... Don Girvan X -100.00 -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/02/2019 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/02/2019 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -400.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/02/2019 Direct... Gary Howell X -100.00 -500.00
8ill Pmt -Check 01/03/2019 Direct ... VyStar Credit Union X -98,700.00 -89,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/12019 Direct... Ameris Bank X -6,200.00 -105,400.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2019 Direct... TD Bank X -6,200.00 -111,600.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2019 Direct ... TD Bank X -2,700.00 -114,300.00
Check 01/04/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.85 -114,315.85
Check 01/04/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -13.90 -114,329.85
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7351 Harrell Construction ... X -192,536.79 -306,866.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7358 Tesla industries, Inc. X -6,495.34 -313,361.98
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7352 Quality Hardware & ... X -2,440.55 -315,802.53
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7357 Ann Simpson X -1,000.00 -316,802.53
Bifl Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7355 Nationwide Retirem... X -970.00 -317,772.53
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7353 Nationwide Retirem... X -870.00 -318,742.53
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7354 US Depariment of E... X -138.79 -318,681.32
Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2019 7356 US Departiment of E... X -138.79 -319,020.11
General Jounal 01/09/2019 9-#424  Daniel Dixon X -2,771.32 -321,791.43
General Journal 01/09/2019 9-#424  Daniel Dixon X -1,126.92 -322,918.35
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2019 7359 St. John's County T... X -562.52 -323,580.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2019 Direct... PeterP. Leone Il X -140.00 -323,720.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2019 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -140.00 -323,860.87
General Journal 0110/2019 9-#423  Payrolt X -37,366.19 -361,227.06
General Journal 01/10/2019 9-#423  Payroll X -13,038.72 -374,265.78
General Journal 0110/2019 994423  Payroll X -1,659.39 -375,925.17
General Journal 0111072019 934423  Payroll X -718.39 -376,643.56
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2019 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -32.50 -376,676.06
Bill Pmt -Check 011172019 6509 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -25,919.320 -402,595.36
Check 011172019 wells Fargo X -268.61 -402,863.97
8ill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6519 Isolair Helicopter Sy... X -3,240.97 -406,104.94
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6517 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,455.23 -407,560.17
Bill Pmt -Check 0116/2019 6530 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,295.56 -408,855.73
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6514 Cintas Corporations-... X -487.14 -409,342.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6524 Republic Services - ... X -480.00 -409,822.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6513 Aztec Office of FL (p... X -360.24 -410,183.11
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6523 Renco Corporation X -330.00 -410,513.11
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6525 St. Johns County Uti... X -325.29 -410,838 .40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6522 Pitney Bowes X -287.40 -411,125.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6511 AG-PRO Companies X -226.68 -411,352.48
8ill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6528 The Home Depot X -207.24 -411,559.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6527 The Feed Store X -165.00 -411,724.72
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6510 AFLAC X -161.76 -411,886.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6531 Walmart Community X -146.16 -412,032.64
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6512 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -114.98 -412,147.62
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6526 Staples Credit Plan X -108.07 -412,255.69
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6518 FPL-ECCDR-Re... X -100.70 -412,356.39
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6520 Legal Shield X -57.80 -412,414.19
Bill Pmt -Check 0116/2019 6515 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -412,464.19
Bill Pmt -Check 0111672019 6516 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -412,497.27
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6521 MSC [ndustdal Supp... X -27.30 -412,524 57
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 6529 Tractor Supply Credi... X -20.56 -412,545,13
General Journal 0172412019 9-#425  Payroll X -34,231.84 -446,776.97
General Journal 01/24/2019 9-#425  Payroll X -11,863.50 -458,640.47
General Journal 01/24/2019 9-#425  Payroll X -1,659.39 -460,299.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/12019 6536 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -461,549.86
General Journal 01/2412019 93425  Payroll X -718.39 -462,268.25
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2019 6533 Comcast Business -... X -366.27 -462,634.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2019 6534 COMCAST Tv-Inter.., X -339.44 -462,973.96
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2019 6532 Advance Aute Parts X -84.56 -463,058.52
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2019 6537 MSC Industral Supp... X -81.90 -463,140.42
Bilt Pt -Check 01/24/2019 6535 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -463,190.42
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/12019 65538 St Johns County So... X -42.00 -4863,232.42
Bitl Pmt -Check 01/24/2019 6539 The St. Aug, Record... X -17.95 -463,250.37
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2019 6541 United Concordia X -1,380.14 -464,630.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01/29/2019 6542 Bank of America X -2,886.07 -467,518.58
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2019 6546 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -2,272.8% -469,789.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2019 6543 Altman Scientific, Inc. X -925.00 -470,714 47

Page 1



Type Date Num Nameo Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 01/30/2019 6545 Republic Services -... X -482.80 -471,197.27
General Journal 01/31/2019 9#426  Braddock’s Small £... X -87.96 -471,285.23
Total Checks and Payments -471,285.23 -471,285.23
Deposits and Credits - 6 ltems
Deposit 01/10/2019 X 802.70 802.70
Bill Pmit -Check 01112019 7350 Ann Simpson X 802.70
Deposit 1/14/2019 X 842.28 1,644,989
Deposit 01/17/2019 X 102.89 1,747.98
Deposit 01/29/2019 X 1,370,113.63 1.371.861.61
Deposit 01/31/2019 X 15,000.00 1.386,861.61
Total Deposits and Credits 1,386,861.61 1,386,861.61
Total Cleared Transactions 915,576.38 915,576.38
Cleared Balance 915,576.38 2,438,967.42
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2018 7348 E. H. Thompson Co... -1,433.83 -1,433.83
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2019 7360 VyStar Credit Union -2,559.45 -3,993.28
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/12019 6540 Blug Cross Blue Shi... -29,207.76 -33,201.04
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2019 7362 Nationwide Retirem... -970.00 -34,171.04
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2019 7363 US Department of E... -138.79 -34,309.83
Bill Pmt -Check 01/28/2019 7361 AFLAC -72.72 -34,382.55
Bilt Pmt -Check 01413012019 6544 Florida Pest Control -33.08 -34,415.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/201¢ 7365 Stan Weaver & Com... -1,515.00 -35,930.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2019 7364 Quality Hardware & ... -356.50 -36,287.13
Total Checks and Paymenis -36,287.13 -36,287.13
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
General Journal 01/09/2019 9-#424  Daniel Dixon
General Joumal 01/09/2019 9-#424  Danlel Dixon
Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions -36,287.13 -36,287.13
Register Balance as of 01/31/2019 §79,289.25 2,402,680.29
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 iteins
BHl Pmt -Check 02/01/2019 6547 Guardian -371.38 -371.38
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2019 6549 Lombardo, Spradley... -7,089.18 -7.,460.56
8ill Pmt -Check 02/06/2019 6550 St. Johns County Ut... -355.93 -7.816.49
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2019 6548 Legal Shield -57.80 -7.874.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/06/2019 6551 Turner Ace Hardware -40.97 -7.924.26
Total Checks and Payments -7,.924.26 -7.924.26
Total New Transactions -7,924.26 -7,924.26
Ending Balance 871,364.99 2,394,756.03

Page 2



02/05M19

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2019

Jan 31,19
Beginning Balance 5,744,548.99
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 13,046.77
Total Cleared Transactions 13,0486.77
Cieared Balance 5,757,595.76
Register Balance as of 01/31/2019 5,757,595.76

Ending Balance 5,757,595.76



02/05/19 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,744,548.99
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Cradits - 1 item

Deposit 01/31/2019 X 13,046.77 13,046.77
Total Deposits and Credits 13,046.77 13,046.77

Total Cleared Transactions 13,046.77 13,046.77
Cleared Balance 13,046.77 5,757,595.76
Register Balance as of 01/31/2019 13,046.77 5,757,595.76

Ending Balance 13,046.77 5,757,595.76




F o™

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR FUBLIC FUNDS
State Board of Administration

Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of 1
01/01/2019 - 01/31/2019

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 01/31/2019 : 2.67%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Datg Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
01/01/2019 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,744,548.99
01/31:2019 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 13,046.77 5,757,595.76

Totals: 13,046.77 5,757,595.76

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https:/Awww.sbafla.com/prime
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjcorg

RBOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Gary Howell, Chairperson Dr. Rui-de Xue
Jeanne Moeller, Vice-Chairperson

Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer YRR~
Don Girvan, Commissioner ‘.-’/'/ / \ >

Trish Becker, Commissioner

Thursday, January 10, 2019

Next Meeting(s): Thursday, February 14, 2019 - 5:00 PM

MINUTES

The regular Board meeting for the Anastasia Mosquito Contro! District of St. Johns County was held
on Thursday, January 10, 2019, at 5:00 P.M.

Board members in attendance:
Mr. Gary Howell, Chairperson
Mrs. Gina LeBlanc, Vice-Chairperson
Mrs. Jeanne Moeller, Commissioner
Mr. Don Girvan, Commissioner
Mrs. Trish Becker, Commissioner

Also in attendance:
Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director
Mr. Wayne Flowers, Attorney
Mr. Bill Youker, V.P., Harrell Construction Co., Inc.

Chairperson Howell called the meeting to order.
Commissioner Howell led the invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

CEREMONY: Oath of Office / Swearing in of Commissioners, Mrs, Trish Becker and Mrs. Jeanne
Moeller ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers
> Mr. Flowers administered the Oath of Office to returning commissioner, Mrs. Jeanne Moeller
and new commissioner, Mrs. Trish Becker. Group pictures were then taken of the Board for
the AMCD website and historical significance.

ROLL CALL: Chairperson Howell noted ~ All were present

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION: For Items not on the Agenda ~ PUBLIC COMMENT: Mrs. Vivian
Browning, 30 Beachcomber Way, St. Augustine, FL: Mrs. Browning congratulated the Board
